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S {38th..June. 1919

DEPORT OF DISINTERMENT /WD REBURIAL.

Remains ofs
Teme CHERRY, Barl L. . Iumber: 2786999

2Nk Unkna Organization: Unkn

Disinterment ond Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Datc] . From: (Give complete location)

20th .T1ﬂ’19 3 1 Q] C) - . Grave ISOIJ. mTTm
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sl a J’L:T Ll LO_H,L. 23 ‘ZJJJHQL}S

‘L el o = :

1 Map, 35 8, W, B, 297,5 N, 275.6
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f .

‘ Reburied (Date} in: (Give ceomplete location]

; 20th. o Juna, 1919 . _Grave 61 Séc. 107 Plot 2 g
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;j ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETTRY,. #1232 o~ >
i ‘ pEritec 74
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sent to the Hffects Dewot direct, 'as ig recuired by C.0.170, C.E.%,1218.,
sfter being corcfully examined for' clues
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V. _ Cherry, EaprlE.

* WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU PF.C.
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ Sune 4 1930

Grand Forks _ County, State of Nath Dakopi:

Name Cherry, lirs Carrie B (F-7) (/

Address. University Sta., Grand Forks, No. Dak.

Route going: Nor Fac St Paul, CB&Q Chicago, B&0 New York

! Return: Same route

i Roap TRAIN TimME DarE

Ttinerary Lv Grand Forks NorPac 14 “ 12 :05PM May 5%
. going  VAr St Paul g . | 10 :00PN :: 2
5 Lv 8t Paul CB%-Q b | 10:45PN
!
|
|

Y Ar Chicago L 9:15AI*.( June 1
jﬁﬁ Chicago | B&0 10 T
Ar New York | 6
Lv (Jersey City)

10 :00A
2 :05Pl LB

S i rlor car Grand Forks to St FPaul. Separate trans-
st 2 and standard sleeper
Transportation request

' Accommodations: e :
.\ portation request to be drawn on Nor Pac Ry,
4\ St Paul to Chicago, and Chicago to lew York.

L drawn on Pullmen Co for standard sleeper.

\\-QElapsed Time: 49 hrs: ')/ /
Extra Fare: ‘f
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History of Present complaint

Home ac[dréss
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)lo -1 § - 1 MW% m

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)[D (T~ >0 @m ’ sl o ol e _j/l %

Oce X o Rodew 2 Gbers. @3OQQ 7/1/( 06v&~7ugatm
/m»/f‘/‘/m /w7 am

Disposition : (include dates) &9" J¥-30 ﬁ Q*‘L /\“’U‘M%' W\&/ﬂz
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Jume 17h <10th ~19th 30U « Visited cenetery daily, elso slgatsselng ol
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Pes ; ‘

_dune 35 - Visitod lowwre in agme ond pans fres,

-mmqmmmmnmumh : of the Tollewings

Eindwrcan, ¢ mureos and 2 ofvilisn smploy-wme Arrived Chorbourg ot 4118 peme
ol sadlod &% B408 on Yhe MUIIIENT BOGING, OSspbedm e J. Pusk o8 Ldalsen 1
m' |

Mrs. Carrie B. Cherry



WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHER YD winQws"
~- ROOM 901 --

5 | 225 West 34th St., New York,N.Y.  papt
NERR "’f/ AE he oo ‘Number

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVAT ION

Mrs. Carrie B, Cherry

Name of"Traveler xS Est imate cost of through Pullman.
Grand Forks Grand Forks Co, :
Home A8dress New York, te Grand Forks No. Dak..
Ng. Dakota : - : $_ /[.00

New York, teGrand Forks, No. Dakota
Destination,

Via Bs & 0. to Chicago. C. B.& Q. to St. Paul
Nor, Pacific to dest. ¥ 17

July .&, 1930

) V]

a
:Road |Tr.NO. :Date ‘Time Logle_r car {U.S.G. Order NO.|[Est.Cost
S i seat 3 ¥ B
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Mrs, Carrie B, Cherry

Arrived June 2, 1930 on B&0 RR, train #6, at 2:05 M, MNe
1lst Lt., H, R. Emery and taken to Hotel Gov., Clinton, 21% &ju,uﬁ /4&%
Mo Gne. cﬁ

(Q v AN 4

e af Neteld */MW;%ZMW ; 7&“’“”%“‘“”5%



Name........... GH.ERRY Mrs. Carrie B.,

‘fc’\;‘» =3 15 ug?:&::.‘*"“&i ﬁt Al !'B SS E R
Raniseblotels L
‘ : ULEVARD HAUSSMANN
Home address......University Station,Grand Forks, Grand Forks County,North
Dakota.

Party ¥ Group ... X ... . Unit.. S/S AMERICA ..

Date of arrival . JUNE 13,1930 . Date of departure. JUNE 27,1930 S/S HARDING

Relationship....... . _Mother .. . .

Name of deceased ....CHERRY ,Earl L,
Rank Pvt.l cl. Organization Co,E, 305th Inf ..
Cemetery ; Meuse~Argonne

A Ny



REMARKS

Mr, Arthur B, CHERRY te accompany her wife Mrs Carrie "B. CHERRY
Letter to Cherbourg . No assistance requested . \

Boarrl. M. -—MLM}




{§ naur  CHERRY, MRS. CARRIE B.

S.S. HARDING ;1 41930

| ks, No. Dak.
| HOME Gregpd For Sc'ounty

R, DFOE o, |
. IC\I' & P@E = 24 é?o_‘_,L,Q.
STATIO -5 ,
M fa&o&‘: B >
TRAIN #
CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT

TIME
DATEa/L,Z 20— 30 . -



Mey 17th, 1920,

Mrs. Carrie B. Cherry,
University Station,
Grand Porks, No. Dek.



T ———

- PYR

a | a2, - rilsriuueo.War inthorl & I&dou:
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New York Oity,l

\

VIA POSTAL TRLEGRAPH £ ‘ - =

Ac C. TIPTOH,
Mrs.E. B, Harris, | : | Hajor, Inf. (DOL)
University Stat!eu, ,

Grand Porks, < Y 4‘1: 5, 1930

North )akcta. : 2

7

YOUR IOQSWR AND PATHER ARRIVED NEW YORK BIGHT THIR!! A M BLTURDA!
ARRIVE KO!E TUES?&Y &B0OU?T SIX PN ALL FIH!

, A 7 N , |
s , COLONEL WILLIAMS b s h
Mrs‘ Garrie B. Cheiry,/Party "F", Hotel Pemnsylvania, : o L
s MJVT—‘"”J



GOLD STAR MOTHERS
Pilgy mege sailing from New York City, June 4, 1950
Consolideted Sehedule

SCHEDYULE NO, 3

STATE COUNTY HAME ADDRESS
North Dakota Grand Forks Cherry, Mrs, Carrie B, Grend Forks
Lv Grand Forks 12:05 PM Nor Pac Train 14 May 31
Ar St Paul - 10:30 PM ° N o=
Lv St Paul 11:00 PM CB&Q 50 LI
Ar Chicago 9:30 AM " " June %
Lv Chicago 10:00 AM B&O 10 He 8
Ar New York ' 2:05 PM Y 6 LA -

(Jersey City)

:
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THE BALTIMORE AND QHIC RAILROAD COMPANY
Passenger Traffic Department

Chieago, Ill., May 81.“, 1930~

SUBJRCT: Gold Stear Hother's Pilgrimage,
failing from New York City June 4th, 1930,

Mr, 4. H, Cook:

We are etbtaching hereto list of Gold Htar lNothers who
will leave Chieago en our Train No, 10 through to New York on Jume lst,
which 1ist not only shows the foreign line train on which they will
srrive Chiecage, “ut also reservetions as made in regular cer 102 and

extra ecar 1021, with the exception of a few which we have been wmable
to sseertain, _

#ill you please arrenge to have representative meet these
¢Gold Btar Mothers, who can be identified by a badge, upon sarrivel of
the foreign line trains, and essiet in transfer to our depot;
algo see that they all board train Ne, 10 safely.

Eaeh of these nothers has been fwrnished by the U, §, Govern~
ment $10,00 a day for subsistence enroute,

City Passenger igent Mr, H. L. Porter of Chicago will accompeny.

Copy of this letter is sent to Mr, E. D, Ainalie, who will
please arrang® to have representative meet these ladies upon arrival
of train Wo. 10-8 at Jersey City June 2nd, snd essist wherever possible.

%e G, Brown.

g¢e = L« Offerdehl
Pullman Conductor)
Train Condueter ) Train Yo, 10, leaving Chicege June 1st,
Dining Car Steward)
Eg De Adnslie
Ve By Calloway
Co As Yox
Bo La Pﬂm '
Trein Seeretery, CEPITOL LIMITED, leaving Chicage June 1st,
gol, é, B. ¥illiams
226 W, 34th Street,
Hew York Ciﬂq



JS

(2)

To Jersey City, N.J. - June 1lst,

Green, ¥re. Ella, Lafayette, Calif,

Ar ,Chieago
3 AM

Lv Chicago

) AM

Stephens, Mrs, Marie Agnes,Grefton, N.Dak.CE&Q 9:15 AM B&O 10:00 AM

Elmore, Mres, Ofga, Mekinock, ¥,Dak,.

CBaQ 9:16 AM B&O 10:00 AM

Cherry, Mrs. Carrié B, ,0rand Forks,N.Dak CB&G 9:156 AM

Zlmore,

Alsted, Mrs, Merie, Watford Civy,N.Dak.

Mrs. lda, Yrend Forks,N.Dsk,

Silbr, ﬂfl. Jm v-, Bm, K.Dak.

CB&Q 9:15 AM
CB&Q 9:15 AM
CB&GC 9:156 AN

Trowbridge, ¥rs, Eva, ¥, Williston,N.Dek, CB&Q 9:15 AM

Aldrich, Mrs, Susan Ells, St.Cloud, Minn, CB&G 9:30 AM

Shaw, Mrs, Irene, Bismarck, N.Dak.

CB&G 9:50 AM

B&O
B&O
B&O

B&0

B&O
£E&0

B&0

¥alsh, ¥rs, Ambrose C,,Sr,, Jumestown,N,Dsék CB&Q 9130 AM B&O

Wenner, ¥rs, Fred M,, Jamestowm,¥.Dek.

Little, Mrs. Myra, Bowbells, N,
Ekstrom, Mrs, August, Harvy, N.
Passen, Mrs, Christine, Fingal,
pudlong, ¥rs, jmna L., De Tour,

worrisom, Mrs, Julla, Ironwood,

Dak.
Dake

Ha. Dak,
Mich,

Hi@ho

CB&G 9130 AM
Soo 8:35 AM
Soo 8136 AM
foo 8:35 Al
C&NW B146 AM

Ca&Nw B8:45 AM

B&0
B&0
B&0
B&O
B&O

B&O

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 Al

10:00 AM
10:00 Al
10:00 AM
10:0C AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

Space
Lower Car

§ 1021
4 1021
§ 1021
6 1021 -
1 1021

8/1021
Upper

2 1021
8 1021
9 1021
12) 1021
11 1021

8 102
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Cherry, Earl. L. Pvt. lcl. Co E. 305 Inf. Liont.
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ORGANIZATION

FILE NO.

SURNAME

SERIAL NO.

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS

RANK

DIED—(DATE)

(CAUSE)

BURIED AND REBURIED

DATE PLACE FORM #1-A NO.
ORIG. D—
REB. D—
REB. D—
REB. D—

3—7896

G. R. 8. Form 127.

ORGANIZATION INDEX.



QM 208 A-N ;
- Cherry, Harl L, 1232y

July 14, 1550,



| NAME(/% W/%’ %/ i

¥ ADDRESS @255 Z \7‘%%4,74 2. /%M¢M &,

DATE

0} » OFF 1 ceErR- IN-CHARGE, :
PILGRIMAGE, WAR,MOTHERSﬁAN@yWIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND [N GOOD HEALTH.
SINCERELY,

1/’) /7 7 ~ —~,
(Siened)_Moy Gsaacs (T Lok,
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WAR DEPA  IENT 7 PENALTY © Y PRIVATE use $300.
=——==== ﬁ"’f?"ﬁ"““"‘ — e e
OFF |CIAL BUSINESS fUN!VERSlTY

b

| STATION f———

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE
yore naxozr C Aherd /) L(/q VL L '
ILOEIEC TR e R R G 0 Se o oo da nig @0 0 0 d o _
Univergity Sta.,
CHERRY' MRS. - CARRIE B. : Grend Forks
ANV e irn | eadlivi B VIL, T8 e HOME ADDRESS Grand Forks County .. ..
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN .. Mrse E.A.Harris ... Univeraity. St@e..........
Grand Forks, NeDake
ARRIVAL I

A
DATE June 4% 1930 VESSEL AVERICA CABIN NO. &ZZ’I”

----------------------------------------------------

Cherbourg, Prence
DESTINATION: st o s e t sk ahiba s st ss CEMETERY ..cvvcececcoaroscasssacassacosccs ath



E. Berper, .M., P"EDICAL RECCRD

CVérdun.

PARTY F

Station :

June 18th,1930

Date :.
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Diagnosis and complications : (include 7ates) June 18th, Constipe*"on, R.H.E.

June 18th, One Atophen, then aspirin gr V.
Treatment and Progress : {include dates) and sod.bicarb. gr v, ¢ 3 h.
Mag. Sulph, 300 66 tonight,R.H.Ee

Disposition : (include dates) June 18th, to be seen tomorrow, R.H.E.

R :
emarks 5/2 7/30 toCherbourg, HWK

2. 8. HARDING

o 0511\9?’0 %W [Lm S MWD



RPB—3-17-30—7M

RETURN NEW YORK

University Ste.,

Mother : ; / ,
NAME ....Cherry.,.MNrs...Carrie..Ba.... HOME ADDRESS Grend. .Farks, North. Dakota

_ RETURN ON S. S. S/S HARMNG ' PMNSYLVANIIAOM NO. LSO

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

----------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Received from® lhe/Posl aslcr lhe Registered or Insured

number of which appears oa the face of { 255 Card. **
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" WAR DEPARTMENT"

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL %
WASHINGTON

in reeLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Cherry, Earl L. 1232«i May 21, 1930

dirs. Carrie B, Cherry,

University Sta.,

Grand Forks, North Dakota
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No 31g,552n the
amount of § 2250 to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from youf home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE QASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.
TFor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

_ A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

IL dtialeil Asgistant.

Check No.



Nrs. Carrie B, Chexrry
University Station :
Grand Forks, North Dskota

e i e

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the .American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iv, Grand Forks Nor Paw No, 14 12:06 ' MNey 51
f o 5t Panl = w ® ® 310:00 PM "

‘ Iv. 8%.Paul CB&g ® 44 10:45 P -

: Ar, Chigago - ol *  9:15 AM June 1
} In. Chicago B&O " 10 10:00 A 1
f Ar, New York - ® 6 28:05 Pu 2

T e

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO' QM 293 A-C

April 7, 1930,
Cherry, Earl Le 1202 ¥

Ers. Carrie B. Cherry,
Universi ty Stat ion,
Grand Forks, ¥. D.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State

contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

L]

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

~ will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: <

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2}% inches in size and such documentary

3

4



s adoiil

‘ evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-

5 session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-

| _ tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

‘ game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able toc swear to the best of his or

1 ger knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

) tates.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
2 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

s When making application she should be accompained by a credible
! witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forcee are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

E "Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
? York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
] tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.

o~ ol
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the invitation extended

I a&%y%ém@é& __________ Lag
(Accept or d¢lline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Carrie B. Cherry
(Name)

University. Sta., Grand Forks, Grand Forks COa,.
(Town or City) North Da.kota (8tate)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICR. 1029






WAR DEPARTMENT VA «
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTGN

in REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C = October 7
Cherry, Harl L., 1232 M,

1929,

Mrs, Carrie B, Cherry,
University Station,
Grand Forks, N. Dak,

Dear Madam:

cemeteries in
41 forees of the

V

The Act of Congrees which” provides for pilgrimages
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or nay
United States who died in the military or naval service at ghy time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now dnterred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expénses of which pilgrimagee are g£o be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War giake an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report#to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigatigh is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make thefpilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the gilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar ygfr 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. & N :

In order that the report refef
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is rgquested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks lfft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1."Doiyou desireufbim;ﬁé fﬁiéiﬁilffimage At éiigible? (Yes) o (No)
, > I S et
2. Do you desire to make the n J fP?QL ,jf}g/.~3z
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes)
3, Have you at any time madle a previous visit
to the grave of the dgteased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces#in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ro) #o
£ Age bl Health Urody foo
4, Please give yourgfage and state of health, ' [/// ™ (Years) (Good) ! (Poor)
4 § Dl SN ~
S TAp 8% N\ English ~ (Yee)% (No)
AS Ps 7 - \
5. What languagef'do you speak? L R /1 /L ) —Other language
= ﬁ;' ,:f @"jn / 1 (Bpecify language spoken)
o 2~
\ O A 1L

or The Quartermaster Gen@ral
NI/
Very. truly yours,

4 ,&“ \m&.&x‘ﬁ:\fa
\'{ v
OHN T. HARRIS, ‘
M

jor, @, M. Corps,
Assistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope
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WAaR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

'R RESUY Recer vo. QN 293 A-C

mm, Earl Lo § June 20, 1929.
Mr., Arthur B, Cherry, : 3 L
Sidney, Mont,. U rrertrd ¢} - T P ks

7

‘/§2l4.,14" izgﬁrﬁthj ”;>7, :EEPT

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries cof Europe to make a pilgrimage te
these cemeteries®. -

L]

The records of this o¢ffice show that you are the father of the

late pyg, 1fe Barl L, Cheryy, Oo. B, 205th Iaf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Neuse-Argomne American lemetery, Romagnewsons~ontfaroon,
Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if eo, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as +o her rslationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect bs made.

For your reply, you may useé the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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1232-M

July 14, 1950.

mmmm
University Station,
‘Grand Forks, N. D.

I am pleased to acknowledre receipt of the
testimonizl whish you and the other mothers and widows
mmwummmm -oki.ndu

%0 know that youwr trip was

outwg.’q mmm snd that the officefs of the Army
end the murses rendered such courteous and efficiemt
b service. The Quarternaster Qorps is proud of the honer

mWﬂ by being charged with the condust of
these pilgrimages and has sxpended every energy that
those meking the journey might have & comfertable and
- plessant trip. I feel, however, that the task has been

by the wonderful spirit of coopera-

materielly 1 ;
m__mwwmms and widowe who are making the

“ I am indeed pleased to receive such complie

g : mm#mmazm sonsideration shown the
| ¥  women making the jowney by the personrel connected with

the pilgrimeges.

‘/

X 330 13 PILGRIMAGE GOLD STAR

Sincerely yours,

J. L. DeWITE,
lljﬁ' Wll.
The Quartermaster Generale.

~17%
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M Cherry, Earl L. 1232 M May 20, 1930

lrs. Carrie B. Cherry
University Station
Grand Forks, North Dakota

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iv. Grand Forks Ner Paw No. 14 12:06 Fil Mey 31

Ar. 5% Paul > . - v 10:00 PH -
Iv. St.Paul CB&R ® 44 10:45 PM ”
Ar, Chieceago - ® "  9:15 AM June 1
Lv. Chicago B&O * 10 10:00 AM 1
Ar. New York " ' 6 2:05 PH 2

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-

ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure please takg up., gt..once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your tluket gflqg- & is office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON '

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Cherry, Berl L. 1252 ¥

April 7, 1930,

¥rs. Carrie B. Cherry,
University Stat ion,
Grand Forks, N. D,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State. court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ags a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: ;

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witnese who has known her for a period of twe years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

cl-n:r-‘«- as.-u % P L ~
Je wmll e 1&«5&-,1-. Margh 20, 1930
Brs. Carrie B, Chermry,
Univergity Station,
ind Forks, ¥
Grand Forke, H. Dak.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Furope, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the

‘calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage

is ghown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is encloseéd here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the geveral states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is guite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may pe arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Agsociation which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservaetions., Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expensee while enrocute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge oﬁ
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until

your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

=)=



and szcorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be ascorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe.  All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be guartered in the same gtateroom. If you have
any friend that you would 1ike t0 ba quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
.afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women Will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the Dbus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemsteries have been varied so as to take in poinis of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 80

- arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage 10 remain in Burope for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unlees she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage gpecifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling eXpenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movemend and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have peen made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative Or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided Dy civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

- 2 -



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage. :

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from -

this office.
For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Fas Agsistant.
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October § , 1929,
Cherry, Barl L, 1232 M,
¥rs, Carrie B. Cherry,

University Station,
Grand Porks, ¥e Dake

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagse are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 13, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the numbsr of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yeg) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the"pilgrimagé |
in the calendar year 1930°? = (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
___tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

4, Please give your age and state of health,

English — (Yes) (No)

Other language

5. What language do you speak? ,
o : % (Specify language spoken)_

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT ¢
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

REPLY RErFER TO Qn 293 A"c
Chavry, Barl L. June 29, 1929.

ul':. Lﬁm ‘ﬂ. mm’
Sidney B Mont,.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amerilcan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late pyp, 1fe Barl L. Cherry, Oo. ¥, W5th Inf,, whose vemains are now
interred in the Meuse-irgonns American Cometery, Bomagnew-sous-iiontfaucon,
Heuse , irunce, i :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled undsr the provisions of ths above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if co, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is regrested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



e e )

Cherry., Earl)\ L. 2,766,999 4

(Surname.) ~“hristian name in full.)

Pvt 1 Cl.. Co E 305th Inf.

(Rank and org;mizjatju;%‘-// ALY
State your relationship to the deceased

A AR W N N e ———

AImY serial numuoer. ; ™ i

7 ~)
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . (EO g
(Ye ormno.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you R R (s
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If yo desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tic »velow as to where they should be sent;:
—_—~

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) ; (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nber and street.) W(;ity or to/w?
(Sign here)ﬁ/¢ : ﬁ LS
///

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) 4City, town, 0st o(mce.) (State.)
Read carefully the Ietter accompahying this card. 3—6713

(State.)




ok 0 7 Q

Bl al/us,’ 2/3 7’. Asa



QM 293 C-R

November 3, 1923,

%r, Avthur B, Cherry,
Sidney,
lont,

Dear Sir: ‘
The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave of pojuote. Pirst Cless, Barl L. Cherry, Company E,
305th Infantry, is Grave 18, Ros 43, Block D, Heuse-irgomme American
Cematery, Me-sous-—monttamon (tieuse), France, ?

<, This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Burope., ‘Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nane, rénk,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State fyom which
he cape. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connsction with
the improvement work now in progress,..as soon 2s passible and without

waiting for special_action’o_t -reque‘é"h on i;he' part of relatives,

} 3

You are assured in effegting removal of the remains, the utmost

_care and reverence were exércised and more than ‘willingly accorded by
“ those who .performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will

te perpetually maintained by this Go\{arnmént in ‘a manner befitting the
last resting place of our herces. . -

bl

Y : ‘
Ver){v _truly yours, .

& e T

. Relie FOSTER
Assistant.. RD

23/668 /ARK \



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA .
, File #44058’4‘\‘#"{‘

I. LocaTion INpEX CARD:

(@) Name CHERRY, Xa¥l Tia . .. . Ser. No. ._ 2786999 /

(3) Rank Pvt_.l/c,

(¢) Dateof death . 10=3=18 ()T or deaily Sk Jav i | ey

IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CArD:

, ! WS SRR
e = N oW S SRS )
(@) Name W WAAAAASY |odf & U LIy (B) Relationship ..o/ AL

- /

(c) Address &AM MLy JAVIA,

(d) Remains to be brought,(to,,ll..\.,S, 2 Lo

T ok e e et T T T T T e ——

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. __==

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ___—

4 E
. o & S (N TP
Examiner’s Initials ______________- s TDate SRy S ey Pt 192
/
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ./ .. -
S odated: ol o e . SN ee
confirming request in Par. IV., item._____<T_____ sabove; or requesting that-Sir SR "fa e oF Fs =
Sz
Examinersulnitialsfcott Sese st Diatosiasen v fus r Satouctes Sl 100
\ \J [
g PN /| 2S) - 9 S a0
VI. G. R. S. Frus, CorrEspoyDENCE—shows as follows: .- J/J(*/.!/’]}j/@" _______
- [ 1/’/ / S, [
N P Vo, /" / 7% P ==t \ S 7 Voot o Al
s Innp s Al 8 WLt L YUMAMMILD ) (At Ly ,,___/_-:__/.;-‘_5;_/;}___/ ______________
n & gy T 25
1 A / / ¢ oy T
%! VLA DAl L o A AN AL 2 CCA BT o enrifis W b
1 ,\\ j \
o 5 é 2 ﬂ -’1,:}' /
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? . J./22 f S
— ) e
Eramitor s Inittale sl e eonge v LDttt te o 0 SET /B T 192 // :
W 1A
COUNTRY  France CemeTERY N0.1232 ,Sec 107 . Sueer No. .. SCYY Sy A 6 4 .-
£ % 4 yZ
Make Form 1¥o. 114 4, ' f
G- R. §, No. 115 ; I,
Iﬁm?nnﬁ?fp% 6, 1(2))20 3—7729 : N o
RS




VII. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made e = 192

Typed by -, Checked by : 3 , 192

VIII. FiNAL AcTION:

cable on -, 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by <
y # letter on ----5‘.‘.".].!\_'__{%__-_/!9_2_? _____ , 192
ZZ, 144
Par. 2 Not To Be Heiumed
IR,
IX. REMARKS
WRITE NOTHING BELOW THIS LINE.
RS T AR, e s o e S



S et ™ ey S T iy e U S e ““‘W—x . SR < - - 5 w-—_\
3.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romag. ./ 88 Montfanoon
‘To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 2R} “:‘ 14' 1981
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT' "~ =

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name GEERRY, Baed by o Nemo
2. No _??9!??? __________________________________________ IS esN O
4. org. S0ely B0Bth, Jofs @000 L3, OmEs o S ol Lo
5. D.D. Uste m-//Z__ Mmoo A e i o) DAD ____________________
s, GaeR 3 O T E S (b) D.B Lo s o b Koo |
Discrépancy found upon disinterment‘:
7. Grave No.h“§§_“m"‘_w__Sec _392 _________ L6 cGravemNo,.. T i SEC ¥ ) & eny
GaState B e et SHOWe e LEVREIOTE (8 = @ e oy m S arpowes Mgt 6 J
R e s s v
‘iB;.Cemetery Avgomme Ameriean 19, Commune 6r town 3@9@E§93§?§§7%99§f§§°°n
1 202 'Dept ok Co}mty Bowgse = 3% _2l. Country Fm"“ S B e 7 el
- 22, G.R., Hgdfé. Code No... SUNEE. o000 ~ . . . /oo
25. Diffnterred (Date)  Septs 14, 1921 By _Mamo Meive.
‘24.‘Inscripti§n on grave marker:

2R

Name  Cherxy, sSard be  Serial No. _ 2786999

Slg tﬁ%e Juﬁibi Technlcal Assistant

PREPARATION

260

. BaBle5a_plague

s
28.

208

30.

S

\

What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

%n body checkus Ivie lols Chevrons. & ViSHsha €Ollay
foun

Braanen R R B R R Tl i S e 4 = -
Condition of body 521 .Ly (16(,br'3;30L‘3d Q‘P r)"ol' nj “uble' v o e - Y
Nature of burial Fine box, Uniform & burlape.

Arry dlscrepancy noted upoqﬂgﬁ%plnatlon of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

G0 N R e R e L S S s TS e & |
septa, 14.1.)"31 2dmo ;xliirﬂ

Body prepared and placed in casket: Date =~

Cagket sealed by ... .. #dmo Maire

g;() 20 :

b]ﬂ{ Signature of Embalmer, (Supe

e SN - e sbll s b ———— -



Vs

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. G=~BB850

S Désignation of body: .

Name OHERRY, Bard Ly . - Serial No. 2766999
Rank. a8% .5 .. Organization _- _______ ¢ Coly 0PN, Infy @000

33. Consigned 108

Name of Permanent Cemetery Argonng Amruzm #1252 Romegne~sous~iont{aneon

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ___Hepte 1l&. 1921 p, Hdmo Maire

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations Nére conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superv131on and that the report above
is correct.

-\
% /1, h/MZ//
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector mesvas . = é &Oﬁ“““i""""““

86, Roma ks e o e ke eSS QMO

VA ANy . e . s 0N o Al Ty 2
FESINE i 4% wad

37, ~.Shlp ed from @oim of Operation: (D@te)m____ﬁ_"_‘ff_lﬂi_"_f___":f}f_"___]_'?ff'} _____________________________

'i?\} z:,lqnt"()f Goncentration Sppgus Geny YABSE Loe L 0 :

\ TR | (Name) |
COUVO.VSI” ; Signature Shipping Off‘;cer \~J . G‘W« G*(L_/

: . ~ J. 6GErALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dajle & @8 o=t Captain G A C_____
By G.R.S. Representative _ g FORF 3 . L U GRS e 4

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery g o %
: ¢ (Name)
ConVoyer ===t o Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received:

41, Reinterred (

42. Grave No, _,_\__F?.‘Y.ﬂ’?...@?:?.‘???.P_t__91¥9_~_1§_9___. "




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A ¥ Placgomg"- _ie Soy s‘“ont taunvon

......................

- REPGRT UF‘ DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date...... Sept. 14, 1921,

1. REMAINS OFHYo‘)lL' SErIAL NumBgek... 2786999

e

RaNE. .5 et 1 /e '“OhGAﬁsz*‘noﬁ..:.;......;io...;.....f#......Schth....l.ﬁ.‘f'.f..'..'.,..:"..."..’f}.f......,,‘.,,___‘,,,,,,.,',__,,_,,,

—_—

\

9 Dis:interx"ed (date) : Sept. 14, 1921, z F;’om (give complete location)s - rit sl g

Gr61300107Pt2.keu89-~r6'0nneu’m.#1232 i,

By Gronp o RRtom= - - Unit o5 ; ec.}_

3. Reburied (date) : ’ $ In (give complete location): * el s
...0¢t. 8, 1921, Ueuse Argomne Cem, 1252, Row 43 Block D, Gr. 18,

By : Group... Teburial Sge, ' Unitecovvc.. NaPORIGADGATKEEs

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment ;

RS e LR e R pp e A Buirlep s e Ui s e o S

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....1.@._ ... On grave marker P Yam, S0

Tag on peg in grave. farl 1. Ch UsS y
t(«‘,(b) Other means of identification foun‘cli‘upon d?sfnlgﬁnent’,“ﬁﬁé\ éen%r% rse?ngar I

'y o
GRS

11“90”"0‘15’01“63‘8“’Vtllcchwronsmhlouue

o~y M. 158th Infs and U.S8. NAsCollar Grnament. Tound BERX .. .. g

.......................................................................................

in opekety s
6. What does examination of body shoxy as regards the following identifying itqrgyséﬂ WRD Aok

- '(‘a) Height (actual measurement) Impnasi}.i)ls:'.....?,o.,.‘d.e.te.raf;imn. 17' 3

(b) Weight (estimated).... impossible to estimate.

(C) H_':li.\r—q()lor ............... }genevisible ........................................... . ( » / { -’ y ? @Q/

* Characteristics e &U\\@ (= = :

; 4
EEEN

(d) Hair on faoe_——Cc_;Ibr ....................... S e R RS Sk :
ng@tiop.............‘.,....44...A....4.A...-‘.4'.Qne ...................................................

by R

P

Quantity

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)............ T e P R M S

..................................................................................................................

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time 0f caSUALLY) ..o oo e BB et S R

7. Disinterment /O // / /7 ; >
supervised by@,@é/gw ........ 2l f A ABBA.......c. . Approved : ){:f,éju«'ﬂnvf‘\i/

K.faire /b He (Fin Har,ole 1stf Lt. quC.

8. Reburial /’77/ /%//’%/a ;
supervised by i e A C o
o | /// /

-




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETIOR OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheét in the correspondi ‘ed i
i _ : { » sponding numbered space.
form. is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form -a, reporting reiurial locatiol;lz.ceT;r Ilileg
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. - i

4. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit® which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
$Yies > or ““No. s

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. Sy o : . ‘

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be yeny cqmplete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 tep{ED B
tefl for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both up
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teebi®)
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth).
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowng
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rgcent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gﬁld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

: RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label e GOLDBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), )

thus :

- LYER FILLING GOLD FILLING
PIELINGS oo, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
: 4 sible (block in and label gold, silver, % %OLD FILLING

cement), thus:

AVITY
ECAYED N
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade W
.

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining

clasps on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.”

e

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving’

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approvingsame.

\

Hpas Saninesy..
ikation shoyld be 't °

Zh 3
:
=



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
1. Location InpEx CARD: File #44058
(@) Nam%m'f',“"tﬂri """ e e Sor. No. 2786909 l
R i 4P e
O Tt S — Qe ooy o T i);h/
(¢) Date of death 10+3=18 (d) Cause of deathk e —— ’ R et

II. RecistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., ‘Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. gun_oocoo___ 134T SR Blotee, 8= o See. o 4
6‘1 - o C 197 [RYERS er.. ______
(b) Emerg. Addressy e pinry ~B-0h (® — . X4
r-Z-Cherry(Father)-Sidney Mont ;- mmer
I1I1. JBi i i TP ag) i 1 M e U )
TR IR P e KR AL
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of t;ransmittal was based: .
cablefonte ot sl = Mol s e o e T i , 192
W Wollowing advice forwarded to Europe by
] il letter of transmittal on ____ JUN4-1921 _________ , 192
e 07 ¥
Bab 2 Not ToBeRewed =~ =~~~ =~
- U
VI. Form 115 forwarded'to G..R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship a-nd name. Desires. : Action taken.
#
{
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Ho_boken, NS v - oo b e R oy I s 9D
COUNTRY : CeMETERY NO. oo SHEET NO. - e
G B gastiom s
!
' France 1232,8e0,107 : 36,/ ~ *
A YUH . W . , e




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #44058

1. Location Inpex CARD:

(@) NamQupRRY, Bary T Ser. No. o9 ggggg -

() Rank e Organization WL
AR D 5 Co B, 305 e ey, arl

(¢) Date of death T0S=Lg (d) Cause of denthk.f _____________________________ l -

II. RegistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

cableon _________________ o _____________________________ , 192
Pollowing advice forwarded to Europe by
@//7 £ 7. 7 letter of transmittal on _____ J UN%--1921 _________ 2 192
______ 802 Not ToBe Retumed = =~ = = =
IR
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S IHobokens Ns Il s 8 2 Lt SNl s, Deees o an , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship a'nd name. Desires. : Action taken.
#
i
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. , 192
COUNTRY ' CEMEIERYING, St e . S SEEET NO. ‘
Gle Rhﬁﬁﬁﬁ'z‘o 115-A 3—8020
France 1232, 8ec,107 ' 36 l‘/
= % 4
L N | - e
" = ) e ——— L




R e,

Cbs E. 305th, Inf. _ CHERRY, Earl L.=Pyt, 1e1.2786999

77th. Division ; Pe 0o Box 462
b Sidney Montana

- 0On the evening of Oot. 3rd, after advaneing up on Hill 240
‘@dug in on the top of the Hill and placing my men in position
S sides of me including Farl Cherry who was on my right we
dery¥R eain®s A little while later while burying a lad on my
Ald uh von,® PCream and g few groans and I hollered for First
bivy, Be*® 1+ oame from Cherry who was laying half out of hig
WO Janted shous s mimice and then he was still,

Informant: Litt Jr, Billiam.~Corp, 1699330
Coe Fe 305th. Inf,
Broeklyn N, v,
Buergene
APShgy cg ‘;,ddromg
Pe 04 Box 452
Sidn ey, lonmil =

B,

R N W7



A e i e e N T LY D

L

o

Pl (T /
 GRAYE LOCATION . «ANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OI

CHewry 1186999 Eagb b

— .,
‘\,.‘.

(Surname ).~ “=N@inber). (First Name aud Initials).
s T SN
Ao e e 05 o
{ Ranlk) (Organization).

CAUSE- OF DE;&TH\‘NoM%W ............

bl

DATE OF BUR}—.—&L::‘: g M % % l(‘ l 8 ................
FLACE OF BUkl:fEi.’r...nt‘v.,deL ...... T R e
/'ﬂfmd Department). Map reference must
is used.

(Give Cemeter;ﬁ'_&)/y\.n;_
specify clearly w maj

R N MR e o s & s st .

e ‘]
HOW MARKED:" fl\'iﬁfl’;g’eg? ............ Grosste. f7— ..

. mrd? ........... Bottle?..... e
IDENTIFICATION, T ; '

’/' : < L
Was one fastened|to name peg or ~
stake used as a grave marker?...... W‘ ..............
1f name unknown and tags missing, ~deseription and’ marks
should be gjven here: ’

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F‘J






.Cherry, Earl L. #2786999

s Scm

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $ 300,

See letter to

-

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

1st Lt. Peter Leo Johnson
Chaplian Hqrs 305th infe
ond Batt'n

dated 12/20/18

WAR DEPARTMENT.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS




W e il

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $ 300.

WAR DEPARTMENT.

(S

_.Cherry, Earl L. #2786999

Us SQAI'IW

vee letter to
1st Lt. Peter Leo Johnson

Chaplian Hgrs 305th inf.
ond Bgtt'n

dated 12/20/18

OFFICIAL BUSINESS




File # 44088, 0 e jff

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CI'IEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE"'.

: April 18th 1919, : _
Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F, B

es

FROM
0 4 Mrs 4. Bo Cherry, Sidney, lontans,

SUBJECT Pvis Earl L. Cherry, Co.E, 157th Inf,

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to ths rew
gretted death of this soldier, gccording to the records at these headquarters
he is buried in Commme of APREMONT—le-FORET, department of the ARDENNES,
- The grave is marked with the regulation eross, with identification tag
attached to marker. :
: The burial information has not as yet been confirmed by the field
force of this service, but notification of burial has been made to us as herein
stated, and is officially entered. ' " '

By ‘,dire ction

CHARLES C. PIERCE, :
‘Lieut -"COlonel, Q GM .G- ) U-s oAu

Per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representatibe assigned to
8D/, : Graves Registration Service,




’ =
TO:~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. FTIE NU\ABDR/ / 9‘*)(
/ 7 ovrr i
,4 e;"}('; (" Cv ; LT“ j// /

Please furnish igformation as indicated below regardﬂng thf\ follow:mg soldier:

we A4 ERR ;5 AEARL th | WUMBER
RANK P VT, ORGANIZATTON 77
- e Yo
. ((:' ’ v{-/‘:i /-j) ’Z‘;f/'/ L
NO - QUESTION ; REPLV ‘
| e e
1< Do particulars of solidier given '\‘_//3/2/ //{f Fiv SEuEY <9 ;Zf'}\/f
/ ~ ahove azree with Records? i S Z
s : 'éiﬂ ZET' =
2’: Date of‘Dea.th. 1/,&5\ =
2 (..Z,/\ L i e S
13- Cause and place of death. —
7o IR S
v = e ® tn/
(’:;‘:4.;' Number of Casualty Cablegram. :%:-5 S ST
/ “‘ = f) oA - 4 ——
5. Date buried. r{'?&’ @l T5 5
”~ A el o =2
6. | Grave Locatione. f;’ZT’?? S A = s O
" | (a) Complete record reouired. ot / !67 i *'/u-'-}
. (b)_Name—ef-CemmetsTy-or-Com- 77
] {. g ’) S #
5 mune only requxred. e,’q;fé ) /j/\/i?/ Zatei
; j)‘"’ - nf s
7.t Who reported burial? 43/"";?/ mff,l,. /7/ G i e by 2 =
//"/ ! & C G o NN
/8. | Has report been confirmed by 3 E: kel
GRS SAAE XSS E JE 2 29 2
V’J d L / g & -
é,-f’49. Report as to Grave Marker. _ /" 2R f‘/ |
,;,«ff)y.:? Report as to Identification <
P Tags . i
' : : 475
1l. Who is nearest relative? fi /
/ 2.{ Has N/R been notified?
(Give Date)

13.% Report the exact position of ‘MO
your inquiry on this case. o
(Reply in all cases if no _.-~" f LS it
! information on record) L‘/ S
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